
2024-2025 Virginia Military Institute Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-19   Conf: 7-11   Home: 7-7   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Bradley, Jr., Rickey 34-34 1146 33.7 168-379 .443 54-145 .372 164-207 .792 41 123 164 4.8 69 1 95 74 3 48 554 16.3
11 Kiudulas, Augustinas 31-30 911 29.4 148-337 .439 30-99 .303 145-179 .810 74 120 194 6.3 99 5 50 68 15 29 471 15.2
44 Johnson, TJ 33-33 1076 32.6 135-333 .405 93-255 .365 44-60 .733 34 121 155 4.7 66 2 27 30 8 45 407 12.3
30 Yildizoglu, Tan 32-31 931 29.1 101-260 .388 30-119 .252 34-46 .739 12 94 106 3.3 58 1 124 70 1 31 266 8.3
04 Holmström, Linus 33-5 700 21.2 74-191 .387 52-154 .338 26-35 .743 8 38 46 1.4 49 1 31 30 5 20 226 6.8
14 Andrews, Walker 15-1 158 10.5 28-76 .368 17-54 .315 9-10 .900 1 7 8 0.5 5 0 7 3 0 7 82 5.5
05 Clark, AJ 32-19 685 21.4 56-102 .549 5-19 .263 39-61 .639 27 115 142 4.4 63 0 40 26 30 60 156 4.9
32 Peters, Robert 17-3 233 13.7 25-62 .403 2-17 .118 13-17 .765 27 34 61 3.6 21 0 7 14 4 6 65 3.8
06 Stuckey, Kaden 33-13 422 12.8 43-81 .531 1-5 .200 27-39 .692 36 50 86 2.6 62 2 14 28 15 10 114 3.5
23 Wright, Jr., Maurice 13-0 92 7.1 15-41 .366 6-18 .333 8-11 .727 3 17 20 1.5 11 0 14 11 0 3 44 3.4
10 Pazon, Jaylen 17-0 168 9.9 20-41 .488 7-17 .412 9-14 .643 4 20 24 1.4 12 0 3 12 3 5 56 3.3
22 Hyde, Cyprian 11-0 61 5.5 10-15 .667 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 8 18 26 2.4 10 0 1 7 4 1 20 1.8
00 Liston, Cal 22-1 242 11.0 10-36 .278 6-29 .207 5-7 .714 14 28 42 1.9 24 0 14 10 1 4 31 1.4
Total 34 6825 200.7 833-1954 .426 303-932 .325 523-687 .761 339 841 1180 34.7 549 12 427 408 89 269 2492 73.29
Opponents 34 6825 200.7 895-2017 .444 315-928 .339 382-584 .654 373 859 1232 36.2 589 11 568 427 105 239 2487 73.15

Team Statistics VMI OPP
SCORING 2492 2487
    Points Per Game 73.3 73.1
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 833-1954 895-2017
    Field Goal Pct .426 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 303-932 315-928
    3PT FG Pct .325 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 523-687 382-584
    FT Pct .761 .654
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 11.2
REBOUNDS 1180 1232
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 427 568
    Assists Per Game 12.6 16.7
TURNOVERS 408 427
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 12.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 269 239
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.0
BLOCKS 89 105
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 28,594 35,099
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-2,042 15-2,340
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-2,552

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
VMI 1186 1297 9 2492
Opponents 1218 1264 5 2487

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 WASHINGTON COL. W 103-54 825
11/09/24 at Bellarmine W 76-71 1,174
11/12/24 CHRISTENDOM W 102-56 575
11/15/24 vs Tennessee Tech L 71-72 508
11/16/24 vs Charleston So. W 80-69 474
11/18/24 at Pittsburgh L 48-93 6,391
11/22/24 at Davidson L 66-93 2,153
11/26/24 at Loyola Maryland L 67-70 428
11/29/24 at George Washington L 64-77 1,294
12/03/24 VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG W 113-51 643
12/07/24 QUEENS (NC) L 78-81 2,354
12/12/24 REGENT W 100-61 3,250
12/21/24 at Richmond L 71-78 5,498

* 01/01/25 at ETSU L 69-84 3,311
* 01/04/25 MERCER L 67-70 536
* 01/09/25 at Samford L 68-81 733
* 01/12/25 at Chattanooga L 66-91 2,915
* 01/15/25 WESTERN CARO. W 66-50 1,257
* 01/18/25 at The Citadel W 75-70 1,441
* 01/22/25 FURMAN W 91-82 1,522
* 01/25/25 UNC GREENSBORO L 57-60 4,123
* 01/29/25 at Wofford W 74-67 1,167
* 02/01/25 at Western Caro. W (OT) 80-76 2,684
* 02/05/25 ETSU L 55-62 2,100
* 02/08/25 THE CITADEL W 82-70 5,235
* 02/12/25 at UNC Greensboro L 54-80 602
* 02/15/25 at Mercer W 80-71 2,261
* 02/19/25 WOFFORD L 43-82 1,204
* 02/22/25 at Furman L 71-75 3,047
* 02/27/25 SAMFORD L 83-95 2,613
* 03/01/25 CHATTANOOGA L 70-91 2,357

03/07/25 vs The Citadel W 73-62 2,692
03/08/25 vs UNC Greensboro W 64-57 4,127
03/09/25 vs Wofford L 65-85 4,960

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Virginia Military Institute Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 3-6   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Bradley, Jr., Rickey 18-18 656 36.4 93-214 .435 33-92 .359 108-130 .831 18 70 88 4.9 36 1 41 47 2 25 327 18.2
11 Kiudulas, Augustinas 18-18 549 30.5 81-202 .401 19-63 .302 92-117 .786 45 69 114 6.3 60 2 27 36 9 17 273 15.2
44 Johnson, TJ 18-18 598 33.2 64-171 .374 49-138 .355 24-35 .686 14 68 82 4.6 37 2 16 19 1 23 201 11.2
30 Yildizoglu, Tan 18-17 541 30.1 50-151 .331 15-76 .197 21-25 .840 7 44 51 2.8 41 1 53 35 0 11 136 7.6
04 Holmström, Linus 17-1 361 21.2 38-92 .413 26-73 .356 7-9 .778 2 21 23 1.4 24 0 15 20 2 8 109 6.4
05 Clark, AJ 17-16 419 24.6 31-59 .525 2-9 .222 27-41 .659 16 70 86 5.1 40 0 27 20 18 37 91 5.4
10 Pazon, Jaylen 14-0 146 10.4 17-37 .459 6-16 .375 9-12 .750 4 20 24 1.7 7 0 3 11 3 3 49 3.5
06 Stuckey, Kaden 17-1 192 11.3 12-28 .429 0-1 .000 10-14 .714 12 26 38 2.2 29 1 3 10 10 5 34 2.0
14 Andrews, Walker 4-0 17 4.3 2-6 .333 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 1.5
32 Peters, Robert 4-0 28 7.0 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 5 3 8 2.0 3 0 3 3 0 0 6 1.5
23 Wright, Jr., Maurice 5-0 14 2.8 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 0 4 4 0.8 3 0 1 4 0 1 7 1.4
00 Liston, Cal 9-1 89 9.9 2-11 .182 1-9 .111 3-5 .600 4 6 10 1.1 9 0 5 7 1 1 8 0.9
22 Hyde, Cyprian 6-0 15 2.5 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.7 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.7
Total 18 3625 201.4 397-986 .403 153-485 .315 304-393 .774 153 431 584 32.4 293 7 194 226 46 133 1251 69.50
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 485-1062 .457 182-507 .359 205-315 .651 195 479 674 37.4 328 8 300 221 55 136 1357 75.39

Team Statistics VMI OPP
SCORING 1251 1357
    Points Per Game 69.5 75.4
    Scoring Margin -5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 397-986 485-1062
    Field Goal Pct .403 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-485 182-507
    3PT FG Pct .315 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 10.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 304-393 205-315
    FT Pct .774 .651
    FT Made Per Game 16.9 11.4
REBOUNDS 584 674
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 194 300
    Assists Per Game 10.8 16.7
TURNOVERS 226 221
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 133 136
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.6
BLOCKS 46 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 20,947 18,161
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,327 9-2,018
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
VMI 585 657 9 1251
Opponents 675 677 5 1357

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/25 at  ETSU L 69-84 3311
01/04/25 MERCER L 67-70 536
01/09/25 at  Samford L 68-81 733
01/12/25 at  Chattanooga L 66-91 2915
01/15/25 WESTERN CARO. W 66-50 1257
01/18/25 at  The Citadel W 75-70 1441
01/22/25 FURMAN W 91-82 1522
01/25/25 UNC GREENSBORO L 57-60 4123
01/29/25 at  Wofford W 74-67 1167
02/01/25 at  Western Caro. W (OT) 80-76 2684
02/05/25 ETSU L 55-62 2100
02/08/25 THE CITADEL W 82-70 5235
02/12/25 at  UNC Greensboro L 54-80 602
02/15/25 at  Mercer W 80-71 2261
02/19/25 WOFFORD L 43-82 1204
02/22/25 at  Furman L 71-75 3047
02/27/25 SAMFORD L 83-95 2613
03/01/25 CHATTANOOGA L 70-91 2357


